PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. George W. Putman	12/24/2010
Mr. John M. Bird	12/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Terra Seal, LLC.
Street Address:	23 Waterview Drive
City:	Saratoga Springs
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12866

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7381014
Patent Number:	4981394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)218-9292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5183684157

Email: jerry@gfdpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Gerald F. Dudding
Address Line 1: 8 Sandalwood Dr.

Address Line 4: Clifton Park, NEW YORK 12065-2700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PUTM-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald F. Dudding

Total Attachments: 1

source=Putm-0001Assignment02062011#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025749 FRAME: 0544 OP \$80,00 738101

Assignment

WHEREAS, we GEORGE W. PUTMAN and John M. Bird have invented certain improvements in:

NATURAL ANALOG SYSTEM FOR REDUCING PERMEABILITY OF GROUND

WHEREAS, Terra Seal, LLC., (hereinafter Terra) a Limited Liability Company of New York, having a place of business at 23 Waterview Drive, Saratoga Springs, New York 12866., desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore; specifically U.S. Patent # 7381014.

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Terra, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Terra, its successors and assigns: and we hereby agree that Terra may apply for Foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Terra. George W. Putman also assigns his rights to U.S. Patent # 4.981.394 dated January 1, 1991.

Date: 2+ Dec. 2010

George W. Putman, Inventor

Date: 8 Dec. 10

Signature

John M. Bird, Inventor

PATENT

REEL: 025749 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 02/06/2011